
 District 6000 Foundation Executive Team 
 District Rotary Foundation Chair  Steve Dakin, steve@retiredfun.net  
       C) 515-230-0036  

  Associate Chair    Steve Morain, stevemorain@yahoo.com  
       H) 515-987-9593 
  Associate Chair    Wayne Steen, pythagoras78@hotmail.com  
       C) 563-607-3367 

Global Grants Chair Doug Flournoy, dsflournoy@hotmail.com  
H) 641-472-0216 

Community Service Grants Co-Chair Gretchen Nollman, gretchen.nollman@gmail.com     
C) 319-541-1462 

  Community Service Grants Co-Chair Todd Wheeler, wheelet1@gmail.com  
       C) 515-344-1476 
 
  Paul Harris Society Chair  Verne Folkmann, Verne@VerneFolkmann.com  
       C) 319-331-0974 
       
  Annual Fund Chairs   East – Mark Ruggeberg, marklruggeberg@gmail.com  
       C) 319-331-0820 
 

West – Neil Fell, PDG, neilfell72@gmail.com  
C) 641-425-7021 

 
Endowment Fund Chair   Doyle Sanders, sanders.doyle@bradshawlaw.com  

       B) 515-246-5821 
   

PolioPlus Chair    Susan Herrick, PDG, s.herrick@mchsi.com  
       B) 515-433-4898, C) 515-298-1536 
 

Alumni Chair    Wayne Steen, pythagoras78@hotmail.com  
      C) 563-607-3367 

 
Scholarship Chair   James Patton PDG, jlpatton.rotary@gmail.com    

       C) 712-830-3736 
 


